<u>SB 5691</u> - S AMD 193 By Senator Warnick

## ADOPTED 03/08/2023

1 On page 2, line 12, after "<u>for up to</u>" strike "<u>seven</u>" and insert 2 "three business"

3 On page 2, line 12, after "<u>or up to</u>" strike "<u>14</u>" and insert 4 "seven business"

5 On page 2, beginning on line 14, after "((address))" strike all 6 material through "<u>Provide</u>" on line 15 and insert "<u>provide</u>"

7 On page 2, beginning on line 16, after "<u>care;</u>" strike all 8 material through "<u>care;</u>" on line 17

9 On page 2, beginning on line 18, after "children" strike all 10 material through "concerns))" on line 19 and insert "who have <u>not</u> 11 been removed from a foster home because of <u>the child's</u> behavior or 12 safety concerns"

EFFECT: Resource and assessment centers (RAC) can care for children for up to three business days or up to seven business days with DCYF approval. Retains current law in that RACs may not provide respite care or care for children who have been removed from a foster home because of behavior or safety concerns.

--- END ---

Code Rev/MW:lel

S-1810.1/23